required, which may be reduced to zero feet (0') if the rear lot line abuts a public alley. 

c. Building Area: A detached accessory building shall be limited to a maximum area of one 
thousand (1,000) square feet or ten percent (10%) of the lot area, whichever is greater, but 
not to exceed one thousand two hundred (1,200) square feet. 

The property, as developed with the principal structure, meets all requirements of Elko City 
Code 3-2-5. The proposed accessory structure does not meet setback requirements for the 
rear or interior side yard. 

If the accessory structure was to be located outside of the rear yard setback, it would be within 2